Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 .375
(9.53)
Ordering Information
Example: 56-524-013-GBL
Board Layout
GBL Option
Typical Layout for .318" (8.08) Footprint
Features
■ Snap-in retention to PC board,
requires no hardware
■ Ensures low ground impedance
for superior filtering
■ 4-40 threads on mounting flange
eliminate loose hardware
56 - 5 2 4 - 013 - GBL
Filtered
D-sub
Connectors
Series 500
Connectors
Shell Size/
Number of
Contacts
0 - 9 size
1 - 15 size
2 - 25 size
Contact Type/Termination
2 - Pin to 90° PCB mount
3 - Socket to straight PCB mount
4 - Socket to 90° PCB mount
7 - Pin to straight PCB mount
Capacitance
Value
010 - 120 pF
011 - 440 pF
012 - 840 pF
013 - 1000 pF
014 - 1500 pF
Mounting or Hardware Options
TI - 4-40 threads on mounting
flange (.120" (3.05mm) hole
if not selected)
GBL - Grounded board lock,
includes 4-40 threads
(available only on 90° PCB)
GBLF - Grounded board lock and ferrite
slab, provides the enhanced
performance of an (LC) filter
(available only on 90° PCB)
This part number represents a Series 500 filtered D-sub connector with 25 contacts,
socket to 90° PCB mount configuration. The filter has a capacitance value of 1000 pF
and the connector includes a grounded board lock.
For special needs or combinations of features, contact API engineering.
.025
(.64)
sq.
 .318
(8.08)
 .374
(9.50)
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Dimensions in inches (mm)
– - Standard connector
F - RoHS compliant version
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58

filters have a capacitance value of 85 pF and the connector includes
4-40 locking inserts.
Ordering Information
Example: 56-605-015-LI
56 - 6 0 5   -  0   15   -    LI
D-Sub
Connector
Hi-Density
Shell
Size**
0 = 15
1 = 26
2 = 44
3 = 62
4 = 78
Contact/Termination
1 - Pin to solder cup
2 - Pin to 90° PCB mount*
3 - Socket to PCB mount
4 - Socket to 90° PCB*
mount
5 - Pin-socket adapter
7 - Pin to PCB mount
Special
0 = All
positions
same
9 = Special
loading
** Some shell sizes require minimum order quantity.
Consult API for details.
Filter Designation
15 - 85 pF FT
16 - 180 pF FT
18 - 1,000 pF FT
19 - 4,000 pF FT
20 - Insulated contact
Options
LI = 4-40 inserts
S = Solder dip tails
50G = µ gold
GBL = Grounding board lock
- Standard connector
F - RoHS compliant version
* Required on right angle parts
Electrical Specifications
Current Rating . . . . 3 Amps
RF Current Rating. . 0.3 Amps
Contact Resistance . . 15 milliohms maximum
UL Recognized. . . . . Under category of communication
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . circuit accessories, File #E149046
Note: VGA adapters also available. Consult factory